shall be deemed to have been done after careful study and examination of the Tender Document 

with complete understanding of its implication. The tender should be accompanied with attested 

copies of Sales tax, PAN card, Vat clearance, GST registration and other essential documents 

along with an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 15,000/- (Fifteen Thousand only.) for bidding Two 

Dart Tranquillizer Gun and One Air Rifle with telescope for practice in the form of a condition as 

mentioned in the tender document. 

Schedule of Events: 

Last date & Closing Time for 

submission of Bids  

5
th

March 2019 at 2.00 PM

[...]

the account in preparing their bids, the Client may, at its discretion, extend the last date for 

the receipt of the Bids.  

6. Earnest Money 

6.1 Bid for supply of “Two Dart Tranquillizer Gun and One Air Rifle with telescope for 

practice” must be accompanied by a bid security of deposit Rs. 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand 

Only) for each item mentioned above in the form of demand draft from any nationalized 

bank in favour of Chief Conservator of Forest, Wildlife Ranchi, Jharkhand and payable at 

Ranchi. Bid security amount is refundable on completion of the bid process.